

## **Annual General Meeting - Thursday 9 November 2023**

## NOMINATION FORM

Nominations are invited for the office bearing positions of Snowflakes in Stanthorpe Inc.

Name:	١,	
(name of member nominating)		
of:		Postcode
(address)		
Phone		Mobile
Email		

Wish to nominate ..... for the position of:

President	Secretary
Vice President	Treasurer

(please tick your preference, NOTE: one form per nomination)

Nominator's signature	Date	
Nominator's full name		

l (nominee)				
accept the nomination as indicated above.				
Nominee's signature		Date		

## NOTES:

- 1. At the Annual General Meeting, nominations will be received for the office bearers of President, Vice President/s, Secretary and Treasurer.
- 2. Only current financial members of Snowflakes in Stanthorpe Inc. are eligible to make nominations (sign nomination forms) or accept a nomination.
- 3. A nomination for the position of an office bearer must be supported and signed by one other member who is not the nominee.
- 4. A nominee for the position of an office bearer must accept the nomination by signing the acceptance clause on the nomination form.
- 5. Where there are contested positions, nominees will be provided with an opportunity to briefly address the AGM if required.
- 6. Each member of Snowflakes in Stanthorpe Inc., who is present at the AGM, or by proxy, has one vote.
- 7. Nominations will remain open until 3pm Wednesday 8 November 2023.
- 8. Nominations must be returned to the Secretary, Snowflakes in Stanthorpe Inc. by email to <u>info@snowflakesinstanthorpe.com.au</u> by 3pm, Wednesday 8 November 2023.
- 9. If no written nominations are received prior to the AGM, nominations will be called from the floor.